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STATE BOARD OF COMMUNITY COLLEGES
Three Year Accountability Reports - Programs Implemented During Fall 2015

Information: The programs listed below were implemented in Fall 2015. We have received a
Three-Year Accountability Report for each program:

Asheville-Buncombe TCC
Asheville-Buncombe TCC
Asheville-Buncombe TCC

Bladen CC
Bladen CC
Brunswick CC

Cape Fear CC
Cape Fear CC

Cape Fear CC
Carteret CC

Central Piedmont CC
Central Piedmont CC
Central Piedmont CC
Central Piedmont CC
Cleveland CC
Cleveland CC
Coastal Carolina CC

College of The Albemarle

Davidson County CC
Durham TCC
Fayetteville TCC
Fayetteville TCC
Forsyth TCC
Gaston College
Isothermal CC
Isothermal CC
Johnston CC
Mitchell CC
Mitchell CC
Mitchell CC
Montgomery CC
Pamlico CC
Piedmont CC

Pitt CC

Randolph CC
Robeson CC
Robeson CC
Sampson CC

South Piedmont CC
South Piedmont CC
South Piedmont CC
Southeastern CC
Stanly CC

Stanly CC

A60180
A40150
A45630
A45340
A25310
A45400

A55130
A45340

A55300
A45380
A50100
A30120
C55160
A25620+
D45200
A40430
A25110
A50150
A40130
A45340
A30200
A25620
A60260
A50320
A25100
A15100
A30200
A25200
A40350
A50420
C45840*
A4538E
A4538B
A45340
A45380
A25100
A55130

A45380
A15100

A60160
A45160

C55160
D35100
A55150

Aviation Management and Career Pilot Technology
Environmental Engineering Technology

Health and Fitness Science

Emergency Medical Science

Medical Office Administration

Medical Assisting

Baking and Pastry Arts
Emergency Medical Science

Interpreter Education

Human Services Technology

Biomedical Equipment Technology
Broadcasting & Production Technology
Cosmetology Instructor (Certificate)
Global Logistics & Distribution Management
Computed Tomography & Magnetic Resonance Imaging Tech (Diploma)
Mission Critical Operations

Hospitality Management
Computer-Aided Drafting Technology
Applied Engineering Technology
Emergency Medical Science
Gunsmithing

Supply Chain Management

Motorcycle Mechanics

Manufacturing Technology

Accounting

Agribusiness Technology

Gunsmithing

Healthcare Management Technology
Mechatronics Engineering Technology
Welding Technology

Nurse Aide (Certificate)

Human Services Technology/Substance Abuse
Human Service Technology/Gerontology
Emergency Medical Science

Human Services Technology

Accounting

Baking and Pastry Arts

Human Services Technology
Agribusiness Technology

Automotive Systems Technology
Cardiovascular Sonography

Cosmetology Instructor (Certificate)
Air Conditioning, Heating and Refrigeration
Culinary Arts
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Stanly CC D50420  Welding Technology

Wake TCC A4538C Human Services Technology/Mental Health
Wayne CC A40350 Mechatronics Engineering

Wilkes CC A55140 Cosmetology

Wilkes CC C55400 Manicuring/Nail Technology

Wilkes CC C45840*  Nurse Aide (Certificate)

Wilson CC A40130 Applied Engineering Technology

+The title of Global Logistics and Distribution Management was converted to Supply Chain Management (A25620)
*The title of Nursing Assistant (C45480) was converted to Nurse Aide (C45840)

The following programs were scheduled for Fall 2015 implementation. They have been
terminated by the college, therefore a report was not required:

Asheville-Buncombe A45160  Cardiovascular Sonography
Central Piedmont C60300 Truck Driver Training (Certificate)
Rowan-Cabarrus A45630 Health and Fitness Science
Rowan-Cabarrus A45750  Therapeutic Massage

Western Piedmont C45480*  Nursing Assistant (Certificate)
Tri-County A50240  Industrial Systems Technology
Western Piedmont C45600 Phlebotomy (Certificate)

Background: The curriculum program application process requires the submission of a Three
Year Accountability Report (i.e. three years after program implementation) which must include
information on enrollment, completers, employment, licensure/accreditation, and program
outlook.

This requirement was approved by the State Board of Community Colleges on August 16, 2012
with an implementation date of October 1, 2012. Therefore, any non-transfer curriculum
program application (special, fast track for action [FTFA] or new-to-the-system) approved by
the State Board of Community Colleges or the System Office President after October 1, 2012
requires the submission of the accountability report three years after program implementation.

Contact(s):
Dr. Lisa Eads

Director
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