STATE BOARD OF COMMUNITY COLLEGES Three Year Accountability Reports - Programs Implemented During Fall 2015

<u>Information:</u> The programs listed below were implemented in Fall 2015. We have received a Three-Year Accountability Report for each program:

Asheville-Buncombe TCC	A60180	Aviation Management and Career Pilot Technology	
Asheville-Buncombe TCC	A40150	Environmental Engineering Technology	
Asheville-Buncombe TCC	A45630	Health and Fitness Science	
Bladen CC	A45340	Emergency Medical Science	
Bladen CC	A25310	Medical Office Administration	
Brunswick CC	A45400	Medical Assisting	
Cape Fear CC	A55130	Baking and Pastry Arts	
Cape Fear CC	A45340	Emergency Medical Science	
Cape Fear CC	A55300	Interpreter Education	
Carteret CC	A45380	Human Services Technology	
Central Piedmont CC	A50100	Biomedical Equipment Technology	
Central Piedmont CC	A30120	Broadcasting & Production Technology	
Central Piedmont CC	C55160	Cosmetology Instructor (Certificate)	
Central Piedmont CC	A25620+	Global Logistics & Distribution Management	
Cleveland CC	D45200	Computed Tomography & Magnetic Resonance Imaging Tech (Diploma)	
Cleveland CC	A40430	Mission Critical Operations	
Coastal Carolina CC	A25110	Hospitality Management	
College of The Albemarle	A50150	Computer-Aided Drafting Technology	
Davidson County CC	A40130	Applied Engineering Technology	
Durham TCC	A45340	Emergency Medical Science	
Fayetteville TCC	A30200	Gunsmithing	
Fayetteville TCC	A25620	Supply Chain Management	
Forsyth TCC	A60260	Motorcycle Mechanics	
Gaston College	A50320	Manufacturing Technology	
Isothermal CC	A25100	Accounting	
Isothermal CC	A15100	Agribusiness Technology	
Johnston CC	A30200	Gunsmithing	
Mitchell CC	A25200	Healthcare Management Technology	
Mitchell CC	A40350	Mechatronics Engineering Technology	
Mitchell CC	A50420	Welding Technology	
Montgomery CC	C45840*	Nurse Aide (Certificate)	
Pamlico CC	A4538E	Human Services Technology/Substance Abuse	
Piedmont CC	A4538B	Human Service Technology/Gerontology	
Pitt CC	A45340	Emergency Medical Science	
Randolph CC	A45380	Human Services Technology	
Robeson CC	A25100	Accounting	
Robeson CC	A55130	Baking and Pastry Arts	
Sampson CC	A45380	Human Services Technology	
South Piedmont CC	A15100	Agribusiness Technology	
South Piedmont CC	A60160	Automotive Systems Technology	
South Piedmont CC	A45160	Cardiovascular Sonography	
Southeastern CC	C55160	Cosmetology Instructor (Certificate)	
Stanly CC	D35100	Air Conditioning, Heating and Refrigeration	
Stanly CC	A55150	Culinary Arts	

Stanly CC	D50420	Welding Technology
Wake TCC	A4538C	Human Services Technology/Mental Health
Wayne CC	A40350	Mechatronics Engineering
Wilkes CC	A55140	Cosmetology
Wilkes CC	C55400	Manicuring/Nail Technology
Wilkes CC	C45840*	Nurse Aide (Certificate)
Wilson CC	A40130	Applied Engineering Technology

⁺The title of Global Logistics and Distribution Management was converted to Supply Chain Management (A25620)

The following programs were scheduled for Fall 2015 implementation. They have been terminated by the college, therefore a report was not required:

Asheville-Buncombe	A45160	Cardiovascular Sonography
Central Piedmont	C60300	Truck Driver Training (Certificate)
Rowan-Cabarrus	A45630	Health and Fitness Science
Rowan-Cabarrus	A45750	Therapeutic Massage
Western Piedmont	C45480*	Nursing Assistant (Certificate)
Tri-County	A50240	Industrial Systems Technology
Western Piedmont	C45600	Phlebotomy (Certificate)

<u>Background:</u> The curriculum program application process requires the submission of a *Three Year Accountability Report* (i.e. three years after program implementation) which must include information on enrollment, completers, employment, licensure/accreditation, and program outlook.

This requirement was approved by the State Board of Community Colleges on August 16, 2012 with an implementation date of October 1, 2012. Therefore, any non-transfer curriculum program application (special, fast track for action [FTFA] or new-to-the-system) approved by the State Board of Community Colleges or the System Office President after October 1, 2012 requires the submission of the accountability report three years after program *implementation*.

Contact(s):

Dr. Lisa Eads Director

^{*}The title of Nursing Assistant (C45480) was converted to Nurse Aide (C45840)